OF MINNESOTA FOR 18%6. 635

CHAPTER XLV.
\ . .

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 28y, OF CHAPTER 66, OF THE
JENERAL STATUTES OF 1866, RELATING TO CIVIL ACTIONS,
THE SAME BEING SECTION 232, OF CHAPTER 41, OF
BISSELL’S STATUTES AT LARGE. )

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SectioN 1, That section 289, of chapter 66, of the general
statutes of 1866, the same being section 232, of chapter 41, of
Bissell's statutes at large, be and the same hereby is amended so
as to read as follows: .
Sec. 28g. Whenever any sale of real property is made UpPOD getificate of sale
any execution, or pursuant to any judgment, decree or order of onjudgment,etc.
a court, (except when otherwise specified in such judgment, whar
decree or order) the officer shall make and-* deliver to the pur-
chaser a certificate under his hand ‘and seal containing— ,
First—A description of the execution, judgment, decree or
order under which such sale is made,
Second.—A description of the real property sold.
Zhird.—The price paid for each parcel sold separately.
Fourth.—The date of the sale and the name of the purchaser.
Fifth.—When subject to redemption it shall be so stated. -
Said certificate shall be executed, proved or acknowledged,
and recorded as required by law for the conveyance of real
estate. .
Sec, 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and :g,:::-acttotake

- after its passage.

Approved February 235, 1876,

CHAPTER XLVL

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 36, OF CHAPTER 66, OF THE
GENERAL STATUTES, BEING SECTION 36, OF CHAPTER 41,
OF STATUTES AT LARGE, RELATING TO CIVIL ACTIONS.

Be it ehacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota :

SEcTioN 1. Section 36, of chapter 66, of the general statutes,
being section 30, of chapter 4r, of statutes at large, is hereby
amended so as to read as follows:
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